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CITY OF NEWAYGO 
CEMETERY RATE SCHEDULE 
EFFECTIVE AUGUST 12, 2025 

 

SALE OF GRAVESITE     RATE  
RESIDENT/PROPERTY OWNER   $450.00 PER GRAVE SITE 
 
NON RESIDENT/NON-PROPERTY OWNER   $800.00 PER GRAVE SITE 
 
CITY EMPLOYEE OF FIVE YEARS OR LONGER $550.00 PER GRAVE SITE** 
 
SALE OF MAUSOLEUM CRYPT   $300.00       
 
GRAVE OPENINGS 
RESIDENT/PROPERTY OWNER   $450.00 
    
NON-RESIDENT/NON-PROPERTY OWNER  $700.00 
 
INFANT (0-1) RESIDENT/PROPERTY OWNER  $200.00 
 
INFANT (0-1) NON-RESIDENT/NON-PROPERTY $300.00 
 
DISINTERMENT     $600.00 
 
DISINTERMENT/REINTERMENT   $700.00 
 
DISINTERMENT (INFANT)    $300.00 
 
DISINTERMENT/REINTERMENT (INFANT)  $400.00 
 
CREMATION (RESIDENT/PROPERTY OWNER) $200.00 
 
CREMATION (NON-RESIDENT/NON-   $300.00 
 PROPERTY OWNER)      
 
WINTER GRAVE OPENING-ADDITIONAL FEE  $150.00 
 (DEC 1 - APRIL 1) 
 
MAUSOLEUM      $400.00 
 
2 HOUR OVER-TIME SURCHARGE (See Below)  
 RESIDENT/PROPERTY OWNER  $200.00 
 NON-RESIDENT/NON-PROPERTY  $250.00 
 
FOUNDATIONS (NEW)     $0.45/SQ. INCH  (2” BORDER REQUIRED) 
 
FOUNDATIONS (REPLACE)    $0.60/SQ. INCH  (2” BORDER REQUIRED) 
 
TRANSFER OF DEEDS     $ 15.00 
 
OVER-TIME SURCHARGE FULL BURIAL: M-F 1:30 PM OR AFTER AND ALL DAY SATURDAY 
OVER-TIME SURCHARGE CREMATION:  M-F 2:00 PM OR AFTER AND ALL DAY SATURDAY 
**NO SUNDAY OR HOLIDAY BURIALS** 
 
DEFINITIONS: 
RESIDENT/PROPERTY OWNER: A PERSON AND THEIR IMMEDIATE FAMILY WHO RESIDES OR OWNS 
PROPERTY IN THE CITY AT THE TIME THE SERVICE IS REQUESTED. 
NON-RESIDENT/NON-PROPERTY OWNER: A PERSON AND IMMEDIATE FAMILY WHO DOES NOT 
RESIDE OR DO NOT OWN PROPERTY IN THE CITY AT THE TIME THE SERVICE IS REQUESTED. 
IMMEDIATE FAMILY: AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY CONSISTS OF THE ADULT PLUS THEIR SPOUSE, 
CHILDREN AND PARENTS THAT RESIDE WITH THE ADULT.  IT ALSO INCLUDES CHILDREN THAT ARE 
NOT RESIDING AT THE ADULT’S RESIDENCE FULL TIME BECAUSE OF ATTENDANCE AT A SCHOOL. 
**FOR CITY EMPLOYEE CAN ALSO INCLUDE FAMILY (PARENTS, SIBLINGS, AND CHILDREN) 

                                                      FINAL INTERPRETATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RATE SCHEDULE IS HELD BY THE CITY OF NEWAYGO 


